
Mt. St. Joseph (4-0 , 1-0) -vs- Manchester (1-3 , 0-1)
10/01/2022 at North Manchester, Indiana (Spartan Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:30 PM   End of Game: 04:19 PM   Duration: 02:48
Referee: O'Donnel,Patrick   Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: 65   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/01/2022
Site: North Manchester, Indiana (Spartan Stadium)
Attendance: 432

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MSJ 14 14 21 6 55
MAN 0 13 0 7 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play MSJ MAN
1st 10:45 MSJ - Beachem Jr.,Cornell 3 yd run (Farfsing,Kyle kick), 7 plays, 72 yards, TOP 02:41 7 0
1st 00:57 MSJ - Beachem Jr.,Cornell 5 yd run (Farfsing,Kyle kick), 7 plays, 83 yards, TOP 04:02 14 0
2nd 10:04 MAN - Lesure,Lavar 9 yd pass from James,Eric ( ) 13 plays, 70 yards, TOP 05:53 14 6
2nd 06:55 MSJ - Beachem Jr.,Cornell 36 yd run (Farfsing,Kyle kick), 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:09 21 6
2nd 05:06 MSJ - Beachem Jr.,Cornell 6 yd run (Farfsing,Kyle kick), 2 plays, 15 yards, TOP 00:43 28 6

2nd 02:11
MAN - Moss Jr.,Duriel 10 yd pass from James,Eric (Mason,Matthew kick) 6 plays, 61 yards, TOP
02:47 28 13

3rd 12:08 MSJ - Newton,Joey 17 yd pass from Taylor,Josh (Farfsing,Kyle kick) 6 plays, 65 yards, TOP 02:52 35 13
3rd 04:07 MSJ - Pollard,Kadin 4 yd pass from Taylor,Josh (Farfsing,Kyle kick) 7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 03:42 42 13
3rd 00:39 MSJ - Brock,Austin 9 yd pass from Prather,Tyler (Farfsing,Kyle kick) 7 plays, 39 yards, TOP 02:08 49 13
4th 09:32 MSJ - Jones,Cooper 2 yd pass from Prather,Tyler ( ) 10 plays, 53 yards, TOP 03:54 55 13

4th 05:24
MAN - Moss Jr.,Duriel 10 yd pass from O'Brien II,Trevor (Mason,Matthew kick) 7 plays, 42 yards,
TOP 02:54 55 20



Team Statistics MSJ MAN
FIRST DOWNS 35 18
    Rushing 15 7
    Passing 20 7
    Penalty 0 4
NET YARDS RUSHING 271 101
    Attempts 35 31
    Avg. Per Rush 7.7 3.3
    Rushing TDs 4 0
    Yards Gained 284 107
    Yds. Lost 13 6
NET YARDS Passing 373 184
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 28-37-1 18-34-2
    Avg. / Att. 10.1 5.4
    Avg. / Comp. 13.3 10.2
    TDs 4 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 644 285
    Plays 72 65
    Avg. / Play 8.9 4.4
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 10-109 5-55
PUNTS-YARDS 0-0 3-73
    Avg. / Punt 0 24.3
    Net / Punt NaN 24.3
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 9-499 4-236
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 55.4 59.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 37.1 40.3
    Touchbacks 4 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-35-0 5-85-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 35.0 17.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-45-0 1-21-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-18-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 31:42 28:18
        1st Quarter 6:43 8:17
        2nd Quarter 6:03 8:57
        3rd Quarter 8:42 6:18
        4th Quarter 10:14 4:46
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 8 6 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 2 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 7-9 3-4
        Touchdowns 7-9 3-4
        Field Goals 0-9 0-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 1-4
    PAT: Total - Made 7-8 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Mt. St. Joseph Manchester

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Taylor,Josh 15 18 233 2 1 36 1
Prather,Tyler 8 12 87 2 0 18 0
Humphrey,Ty 5 6 53 0 0 17 0
Ayler,Jake 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 37 373 4 1 36 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
James,Eric 13 23 130 2 2 38 0
O'Brien II,Trevor 5 11 54 1 0 28 0
Totals 18 34 184 3 2 38 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Beachem Jr.,Cornell 13 146 2 144 4 36 11.1
Taylor,Josh 7 47 4 43 0 22 6.1
Mckenzie,Mariano 4 36 0 36 0 22 9.0
Turner,Ari 6 38 6 32 0 13 5.3
Rager,Jonathan 3 11 1 10 0 6 3.3
Crim,Evan 2 6 0 6 0 4 3.0
Totals 35 284 13 271 4 36 7.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Smith,David 18 73 6 67 0 12 3.7
Hovey,Cameron 6 15 0 15 0 3 2.5
Love,Jalen 6 10 0 10 0 6 1.7
James,Eric 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Totals 31 107 6 101 0 12 3.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Beachem Jr.,Cornell 3 75 0 36
Brock,Austin 5 56 1 27
Martin,Josh 3 52 0 18
Newton,Joey 3 48 1 26
Hunley,Zykeem 2 43 0 26
Martz,Nathan 3 23 0 15
Dine,Zane 2 22 0 12
Pollard,Kadin 3 21 1 9
Powell III,Gary 2 18 0 14
Turner,Ari 1 13 0 13
Jones,Cooper 1 2 1 2
Harvel,Noah 0 0 0 0
WIlliams,Sylas 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 373 4 36

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Moss Jr.,Duriel 5 69 2 38
Lesure,Lavar 2 37 1 28
Powell,Joseph 3 32 0 23
Smith,David 2 15 0 10
Abiagom,Justin 2 11 0 8
Frye,Payton 1 8 0 8
Hall,Cam 2 7 0 7
Love,Jalen 1 5 0 5
Bellman,Demark 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 184 3 38

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
No data to report.

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Mason,Matthew 3 73 24.3 32 0 0 0
Totals 3 73 24.3 32 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Hunley,Zykeem 0 0 0 1 35 35 0 0 0
Price,Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 15
Starks,Deshawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 30
Total 0 0 0 1 35 35 2 45 30

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Smith,David 0 0 0 3 78 35 0 0 0
Hall,Cam 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Wallace,Gavin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Smith,Haylee 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 21
Total 0 0 0 5 85 35 1 21 21

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Farfsing,Kyle 9 499 4 0 55.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Beachy,Aiden 4 236 2 1 59.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Mt. St. Joseph Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ferguson,Jacob 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Tucker,Jack 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Wright,Anthony 1 4 5 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Donawerth,Devon 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schlensker,Evan 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Starks,Deshawn 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— 1-30 — — —
Hill,Malachi — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Paff,Nicholas — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
LaFrange,Eli 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harris,Brock 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hammond,Noah 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Price,Austin — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-15 — — —
Owens,Nate — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin,Nate 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dreyling,Justin — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stevenson,Nick 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luster,Lucas 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blum,Dakota — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brophy,Decklan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ayler,Jake — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Riley,Kendrick — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Jonah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Owens,Mason 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Turner,Ari 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Daniels II,Barry — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bowling,Lucas — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Jadon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fuller,Camden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stuteville,Aiden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Buller,Brady — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Newbolt,Rashun — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Beachem Jr.,Cornell — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Newton,Joey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brock,Austin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pollard,Kadin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Farfsing,Kyle — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sebastian,Dylan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jones,Cooper — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 26 48 74.0 2.0/6 —/0 — —/— 2-45 5 — 3

Manchester Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Mendez,Steve 6 5 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Castro,Josue 5 3 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Markell 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wiese,Brady 4 1 5 1.0/1 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Major,Justin 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Victoriano,Yandel 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Collins,Marvin — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Haylee 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-21 — — —
Hubbard,Jamaal 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Huffman,Sam 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Doss,Derrick 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott,Naykeem 2 — 2 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Devontay 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Welton,Chris — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Javion — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/18 - — — —
Moss Jr.,Duriel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Williams,Je'Kwan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pirri,Richard — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grimes,Jaylen 1 — 1 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
James,Eric 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Haiflich,Blake — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cullum Jr.,Marcus 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beachy,Aiden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dent,David — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lesure,Lavar — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mason,Matthew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 40 32 72.0 5.0/13 1.0/4 1 1/18 1-21 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Mt. St. Joseph

Manchester

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MSJ28 13:26 PUNT MAN0 10:45 TD 7-72 02:41
1st MSJ17 04:59 DOWNS MAN0 00:57 TD 7-83 04:02
2nd MSJ25 10:04 KO MAN0 06:55 TD 6-75 03:09
2nd MAN15 05:49 INT MAN0 05:06 TD 2-15 00:43
2nd MSJ43 02:01 KO MAN25 00:00 INT 7-32 02:01
3rd MSJ35 15:00 KO MAN0 12:08 TD 6-65 02:52
3rd MSJ20 07:49 INT MAN0 04:07 TD 7-80 03:42
3rd MAN39 02:47 PUNT MAN0 00:39 TD 7-39 02:08
4th MSJ47 13:26 DOWNS MAN0 09:32 TD 10-53 03:54
4th MSJ40 09:14 PUNT MAN40 08:18 FUMB 2-20 00:56
4th MSJ25 05:24 KO MAN8 00:00 HALF 11-67 05:24

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MAN40 14:49 KO MSJ45 13:26 PUNT 4-15 01:23
1st MAN25 10:45 KO MSJ17 04:59 DOWNS 10-58 05:46
1st MAN30 00:57 KO MSJ0 10:04 TD 13-70 05:53
2nd MAN25 06:48 KO MAN28 05:49 INT 3-3 00:59
2nd MAN39 04:58 KO MSJ0 02:11 TD 6-61 02:47
3rd MAN24 12:00 KO MSJ37 07:49 INT 8-39 04:11
3rd MAN25 04:07 KO MAN15 02:47 PUNT 4-(-10) 01:20
3rd MAN25 00:39 KO MSJ47 13:26 DOWNS 7-28 02:13
4th MAN28 09:31 KO MAN28 09:14 PUNT 3-0 00:17
4th MSJ42 08:18 FUMB MSJ0 05:24 TD 7-42 02:54



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Mt. St. Joseph wins toss and will kickoff; MAN will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 60 yards to
the MANU05 Smith,David return 35 yards to the MANU40 (Daniels II,Barry; Dreyling,Justin). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Manchester at 14:49
1st and 10 at MAN40 Manchester drive start at 14:49.
1st and 10 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush right for 10 yards gain to the MANU50 (Price,Austin; Starks,Deshawn), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN50 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short right to Smith,David for 5 yards to the MSJ45

(Wright,Anthony; Owens,Nate).
2nd and 5 at MSJ45 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short left to Moss Jr.,Duriel.
3rd and 5 at MSJ45 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short middle to Lesure,Lavar QB hurried by Tucker,Jack.
4th and 5 at MSJ45 Mason,Matthew punt 17 yards to the MSJ28.

Mt. St. Joseph at 13:26
1st and 10 at MSJ28 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 13:26.
1st and 10 at MSJ28 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep left to Beachem Jr.,Cornell for 21 yards to the MSJ49

(Castro,Josue), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ49 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush right for 13 yards gain to the MANU38 (Castro,Josue;

Mendez,Steve), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN38 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete short left to Brock,Austin broken up by Victoriano,Yandel.
2nd and 10 at MAN38 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short right to Newton,Joey for 5 yards to the MANU33

(Jackson,Markell; Hubbard,Jamaal).
3rd and 5 at MAN33 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush left for 10 yards gain to the MANU23 (Mendez,Steve), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush middle for 20 yards gain to the MANU03 (Smith,Haylee), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 3 at MAN3 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush right for 3 yards gain to the MANU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:45.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Murray,Patrick, LS: Bemmes,Julian).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the MANU00, Touchback.

Mt. St. Joseph 7-0 Manchester

Manchester at 10:45
1st and 10 at MAN25 Manchester drive start at 10:45.
1st and 10 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 0 yards to the MANU25 (Tucker,Jack).
2nd and 10 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 9 yards gain to the MANU34 (Price,Austin; Wright,Anthony).
3rd and 1 at MAN34 Timeout Manchester, clock 09:30.
3rd and 1 at MAN34 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MANU36 (Mt. St. Joseph), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MANU38 (Tucker,Jack).
2nd and 8 at MAN38 No Huddle-Shotgun Love,Jalen rush right for 0 yards to the MANU38 (Schlensker,Evan).
3rd and 8 at MAN38 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete deep left to Moss Jr.,Duriel for 38 yards to the MSJ24

(Starks,Deshawn), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ24 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short left to Hall,Cam for 0 yards to the MSJ24 (Brophy,Decklan;

Tucker,Jack).
2nd and 10 at MSJ24 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short right to Powell,Joseph for 4 yards to the MSJ20

(Owens,Mason).
3rd and 6 at MSJ20 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MSJ17 (Harris,Brock).
4th and 3 at MSJ17 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush right for 0 yards to the MSJ17 (Wright,Anthony; Harris,Brock).

Mt. St. Joseph at 04:59
1st and 10 at MSJ17 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 04:59.
1st and 10 at MSJ17 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh sacked for loss of 2 yards to the MSJ15 (Mendez,Steve) PENALTY MSJ Holding

(Kandra,Collin) 8 yards from MSJ17 to MSJ09. NO PLAY.
1st and 18 at MSJ9 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep right to Hunley,Zykeem for 26 yards to the MSJ35

(Victoriano,Yandel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ35 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush left for 12 yards gain to the MSJ47 (Jackson,Markell), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ47 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep middle to Dine,Zane for 12 yards to the MANU41

(Mendez,Steve), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep middle to Newton,Joey for 26 yards to the MANU15

(Victoriano,Yandel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN15 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush left for 15 yards gain to the MANU00 (Manchester) PENALTY MSJ Holding

(Martin,Sam) 10 yards from MANU15 to MANU25. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush left for 2 yards loss to the MANU27 (Hubbard,Jamaal).
2nd and 22 at MAN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush left for 22 yards gain to the MANU05 (Mendez,Steve), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at MAN5 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush right for 5 yards gain to the MANU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:57.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Murray,Patrick, LS: Bemmes,Julian).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the MANU00, Touchback PENALTY MSJ Illegal Formation 5 yards from MANU25

to MANU30.



1st and 10 at MSJ35 MAN ball on MAN30.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mt. St. Joseph 14-0 Manchester

Manchester at 00:57
1st and 10 at MAN30 Manchester drive start at 00:57.
1st and 10 at MAN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Love,Jalen rush right for 6 yards gain to the MANU36 (Schlensker,Evan; Donawerth,Devon).
2nd and 4 at MAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Love,Jalen rush middle for 0 yards to the MANU36 (Schlensker,Evan; Harris,Brock).

Mt. St. Joseph 14-0 Manchester

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 4 at MAN36 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at MAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short middle to Moss Jr.,Duriel for 6 yards to the MANU42

(Hammond,Noah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN42 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric rush left for 9 yards gain to the MSJ49 (Donawerth,Devon).
2nd and 1 at MSJ49 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short right to Moss Jr.,Duriel broken up by Owens,Mason.
3rd and 1 at MSJ49 No Huddle-Shotgun Love,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MSJ47 (Stevenson,Nick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ47 No Huddle-Shotgun Love,Jalen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MSJ46 (Tucker,Jack).
2nd and 9 at MSJ46 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short left to Abiagom,Justin for 8 yards to the MSJ38

(Ferguson,Jacob) PENALTY MSJ UNR: Unnecessary Roughness 15 yards from MSJ38 to MSJ23, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ23 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short left to Hall,Cam for 7 yards to the MSJ16 (Tucker,Jack).
2nd and 3 at MSJ16 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short middle to Abiagom,Justin.
3rd and 3 at MSJ16 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush right for 2 yards gain to the MSJ14 (Brophy,Decklan; Dreyling,Justin).
4th and 1 at MSJ14 Timeout Manchester, clock 10:48.
4th and 1 at MSJ14 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MSJ09 (Hammond,Noah; Tucker,Jack), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 9 at MSJ9 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short right to Lesure,Lavar for 9 yards to the MSJ00 TOUCHDOWN,

clock 10:04.
1st and 10 at MSJ3 Silverman,Dylan pass attempt failed.
1st and 10 at MAN35 Beachy,Aiden kickoff 65 yards to the MSJ00, Touchback.

Mt. St. Joseph 14-6 Manchester

Mt. St. Joseph at 10:04
1st and 10 at MSJ25 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 10:04.
1st and 10 at MSJ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush left for 5 yards gain to the MSJ30 (Collins,Marvin; Mendez,Steve).
2nd and 5 at MSJ30 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush right for 7 yards gain to the MSJ37, out of bounds at MSJ37, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ37 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush middle for 0 yards to the MSJ37 (Doss,Derrick).
2nd and 10 at MSJ37 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MSJ33 (Grimes,Jaylen).
3rd and 14 at MSJ33 PENALTY MSJ False Start (Hunley,Zykeem) 5 yards from MSJ33 to MSJ28. NO PLAY.
3rd and 19 at MSJ28 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep right to Beachem Jr.,Cornell for 36 yards to the MANU36

(Williams,Je'Kwan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush middle for 36 yards gain to the MANU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

06:55, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Murray,Patrick, LS: Bemmes,Julian).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 47 yards to the MANU18 Hall,Cam return 7 yards to the MANU25 (Blum,Dakota;

Paff,Nicholas).
Mt. St. Joseph 21-6 Manchester

Manchester at 06:48
1st and 10 at MAN25 Manchester drive start at 06:48.
1st and 10 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MANU28 (Wright,Anthony; Buller,Brady).
2nd and 7 at MAN28 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short left to Lesure,Lavar.
3rd and 7 at MAN28 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass intercepted by Starks,Deshawn at MANU45 Starks,Deshawn return 30 yards

to the MANU15 (James,Eric), out of bounds.

Mt. St. Joseph at 05:49
1st and 10 at MAN15 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 05:49.
1st and 10 at MAN15 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush left for 9 yards gain to the MANU06 (Jackson,Markell).
2nd and 1 at MAN6 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MANU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:06,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Murray,Patrick, LS: Bemmes,Julian).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 50 yards to the MANU15 Smith,David return 24 yards to the MANU39 (Ferguson,Jacob;

Hill,Malachi).
Mt. St. Joseph 28-6 Manchester

Manchester at 04:58
1st and 10 at MAN39 Manchester drive start at 04:58.
1st and 10 at MAN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 9 yards gain to the MANU48 (Ferguson,Jacob).



2nd and 1 at MAN48 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short right to Powell,Joseph for 5 yards to the MSJ47
(Donawerth,Devon), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at MSJ47 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush right for 9 yards gain to the MSJ38 (Hill,Malachi; Stevenson,Nick) PENALTY
MSJ UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Stevenson,Nick) 15 yards from MSJ38 to MSJ23, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at MSJ23 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 12 yards gain to the MSJ11 (Newbolt,Rashun; Moore,Jadon),
1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at MSJ11 No Huddle-Shotgun Love,Jalen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MSJ10 (Fuller,Camden).
2nd and 9 at MSJ10 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short left to Moss Jr.,Duriel for 10 yards to the MSJ00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:11, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ3 Mason,Matthew kick attempt good (H: Silverman,Dylan, LS: Woolsey,Brett).
1st and 10 at MAN35 Beachy,Aiden kickoff 57 yards to the MSJ08 Hunley,Zykeem return 35 yards to the MSJ43 (Beachy,Aiden;

Major,Justin).

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

MAN will kickoff; MSJ will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Beachy,Aiden kickoff 49 yards to the MSJ16, out of
bounds at MSJ16. MSJ ball on MSJ35. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Mt. St. Joseph 28-13 Manchester

Mt. St. Joseph at 02:01
1st and 10 at MSJ43 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 02:01.
1st and 10 at MSJ43 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush middle for 22 yards gain to the MANU35 (Major,Justin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush middle for 8 yards gain to the MANU27 (Major,Justin).
2nd and 2 at MAN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep middle to Hunley,Zykeem for 17 yards to the MANU10

(Smith,Haylee; Mendez,Steve), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN10 Timeout Manchester, clock 01:02.
1st and 10 at MAN10 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short left to Porter Jr.,Omar for 10 yards to the MANU00

TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 00:00 PENALTY MSJ Pass Interference (Porter Jr.,Omar) 15 yards from
MANU10 to MANU25. NO PLAY.

1st and 25 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Ayler,Jake pass incomplete short right to Newton,Joey.
2nd and 25 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush middle for 0 yards to the MANU25 (Mendez,Steve).
3rd and 25 at MAN25 Timeout Mt. St. Joseph, clock 00:10.
3rd and 25 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete short right to Pollard,Kadin.
4th and 25 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass intercepted by Smith,Haylee at MANU00 Smith,Haylee return 21 yards to

the MANU21 (Stuteville,Aiden).
1st and GOAL at MAN35 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at MAN21 End of game, clock 00:00.

Mt. St. Joseph 28-13 Manchester

Mt. St. Joseph at 15:00
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MSJ35 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep left to Beachem Jr.,Cornell for 18 yards to the MANU47

(Jackson,Markell), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush middle for 8 yards gain to the MANU39 (Moore,Devontay; Huffman,Sam).
2nd and 2 at MAN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush left for 11 yards gain to the MANU28 (Castro,Josue; Welton,Chris),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN28 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short right to Brock,Austin for 6 yards to the MANU22

(Hubbard,Jamaal).
2nd and 4 at MAN22 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short right to Brock,Austin for 5 yards to the MANU17, End Of

Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN17 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep left to Newton,Joey for 17 yards to the MANU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:08, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Murray,Patrick, LS: Bemmes,Julian).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 60 yards to the MANU05 Smith,David return 19 yards to the MANU24 (Smith,Jonah;

Riley,Kendrick).
Mt. St. Joseph 35-13 Manchester

Manchester at 12:00
1st and 10 at MAN24 Manchester drive start at 12:00.
1st and 10 at MAN24 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 7 yards gain to the MANU31 (Owens,Nate; Donawerth,Devon).
2nd and 3 at MAN31 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush left for 2 yards loss to the MANU29 (Ayler,Jake; Starks,Deshawn).
3rd and 5 at MAN29 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short left to Lesure,Lavar PENALTY MSJ Pass Interference

(Starks,Deshawn) 15 yards from MANU29 to MANU44, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MAN44 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 4 yards loss to the MANU40 (Wright,Anthony).
2nd and 14 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short right broken up by Wright,Anthony.
3rd and 14 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete deep middle to Powell,Joseph for 23 yards to the MSJ37, End Of

Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ37 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush middle for 0 yards to the MSJ37 (Hammond,Noah).
2nd and 10 at MSJ37 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,David rush left for 0 yards to the MSJ37 (Schlensker,Evan).
3rd and 10 at MSJ37 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass intercepted by Price,Austin at MSJ05 Price,Austin return 15 yards to the

MSJ20 (Moss Jr.,Duriel).

Mt. St. Joseph at 07:49



1st and 10 at MSJ20 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 07:49.
1st and 10 at MSJ20 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short left to Powell III,Gary for 4 yards to the MSJ24

(Castro,Josue).
2nd and 6 at MSJ24 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush left for 25 yards gain to the MSJ49 (Castro,Josue), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ49 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep right to Brock,Austin for 27 yards to the MANU24

(Castro,Josue), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN24 PENALTY MANU Offside (Doss,Derrick) 5 yards from MANU24 to MANU19. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at MAN19 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short left to Brock,Austin for 9 yards to the MANU10

(Smith,Haylee), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN10 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush left for 0 yards to the MANU10 (Mendez,Steve).
2nd and 10 at MAN10 No Huddle-Shotgun Beachem Jr.,Cornell rush left for 6 yards gain to the MANU04 (Castro,Josue).
3rd and 4 at MAN4 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short right to Pollard,Kadin for 4 yards to the MANU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:07, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Murray,Patrick, LS: Bemmes,Julian).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 PENALTY MANU UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Doss,Derrick) 15 yards from MSJ35 to MSJ50. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MSJ50 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 50 yards to the MANU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mt. St. Joseph 42-13 Manchester

Manchester at 04:07
1st and 10 at MAN25 Manchester drive start at 04:07.
1st and 10 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short right to Smith,David for 10 yards to the MANU35

(Hill,Malachi) PENALTY MANU Holding (Hall,Cam) 10 yards from MANU35 to MANU25.
1st and 10 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short left to Bellman,Demark broken up by Buller,Brady.
2nd and 10 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short left to Love,Jalen for 5 yards to the MANU30

(Ferguson,Jacob) PENALTY MANU UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Abiagom,Justin) 15 yards from MANU30 to
MANU15.

3rd and 20 at MAN15 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short middle to Lesure,Lavar PENALTY MANU Holding declined.
4th and 20 at MAN15 Mason,Matthew punt 24 yards to the MANU39.

Mt. St. Joseph at 02:47
1st and 10 at MAN39 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 02:47.
1st and 10 at MAN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete short right to Pollard,Kadin.
2nd and 10 at MAN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete deep left to Powell III,Gary for 14 yards to the MANU25

(Pirri,Richard; Castro,Josue), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short right to Brock,Austin for 0 yards to the MANU25 PENALTY

MSJ Holding (Jones,Cooper) 10 yards from MANU25 to MANU35. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short right to Pollard,Kadin for 8 yards to the MANU27

(Mendez,Steve; Jackson,Markell).
2nd and 12 at MAN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete deep left to Martin,Josh for 17 yards to the MANU10

(Major,Justin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN10 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete short right to Harvel,Noah broken up by Major,Justin.
2nd and 10 at MAN10 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MANU09 (Collins,Marvin; Welton,Chris).
3rd and 9 at MAN9 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short middle to Brock,Austin for 9 yards to the MANU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:39, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Murray,Patrick, LS: Bemmes,Julian).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the MANU00, Touchback.

Mt. St. Joseph 49-13 Manchester

Manchester at 00:39
1st and 10 at MAN25 Manchester drive start at 00:39.
1st and 10 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MANU27 (LaFrange,Eli).
2nd and 8 at MAN27 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short right to Abiagom,Justin QB hurried by

Ferguson,Jacob.
3rd and 8 at MAN27 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete deep middle to Lesure,Lavar for 28 yards to the MSJ45

(Austin,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
Mt. St. Joseph 49-13 Manchester

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at MSJ45 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MSJ45 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush left for 2 yards gain to the MSJ43 (Bowling,Lucas; Paff,Nicholas).
2nd and 8 at MSJ43 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short middle QB hurried by Harris,Brock PENALTY MANU

Holding (Pils,Jacob) 10 yards from MSJ43 to MANU47. NO PLAY.
2nd and 18 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short left to Abiagom,Justin for 3 yards to the MANU50

(Ferguson,Jacob; Hill,Malachi).
3rd and 15 at MAN50 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short right to Moss Jr.,Duriel.
4th and 15 at MAN50 No Huddle Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MSJ47 (Mt. St. Joseph).

Mt. St. Joseph at 13:26
1st and 10 at MSJ47 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 13:26.
1st and 10 at MSJ47 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short right to Pollard,Kadin for 9 yards to the MANU44

(Jackson,Markell).



2nd and 1 at MAN44 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ari rush right for 1 yard gain to the MANU43 (Huffman,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete short right to Martin,Josh.
2nd and 10 at MAN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ari rush middle for 13 yards gain to the MANU30 (Wiese,Brady), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short left to Dine,Zane for 10 yards to the MANU20

(Victoriano,Yandel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete short left to Dine,Zane.
2nd and 10 at MAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ari rush left for 13 yards gain to the MANU07 (Victoriano,Yandel; Major,Justin), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 7 at MAN7 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MANU01 (Huffman,Sam; Doss,Derrick).
2nd and 1 at MAN1 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ari rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MANU02 (Moore,Devontay).
3rd and 2 at MAN2 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short right to Jones,Cooper for 2 yards to the MANU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:32.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt failed (H: Murray,Patrick, LS: Bemmes,Julian).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 37 yards to the MANU28 Wallace,Gavin return 0 yards to the MANU28, End Of Play.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Mt. St. Joseph 55-13 Manchester

Manchester at 09:31
1st and 10 at MAN28 Manchester drive start at 09:31.
1st and 10 at MAN28 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short middle to Hall,Cam broken up by Hill,Malachi.
2nd and 10 at MAN28 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short right to Hall,Cam QB hurried by Newbolt,Rashun.
3rd and 10 at MAN28 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short left to Love,Jalen.
4th and 10 at MAN28 Mason,Matthew punt 32 yards to the MSJ40.

Mt. St. Joseph at 09:14
1st and 10 at MSJ40 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 09:14.
1st and 10 at MSJ40 No Huddle-Shotgun Crim,Evan rush left for 2 yards gain to the MSJ42 (Collins,Marvin; Dent,David).
2nd and 8 at MSJ42 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete deep right to Martin,Josh for 18 yards to the MANU40 fumbled

by Martin,Josh at MANU40 forced by Wiese,Brady recovered by MANU Davis,Javion at MANU40 Davis,Javion
return 18 yards to the MSJ42 (Turner,Ari).

Manchester at 08:18
1st and 10 at MSJ42 Manchester drive start at 08:18.
1st and 10 at MSJ42 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short right to Moss Jr.,Duriel broken up by

Sebastian,Dylan.
2nd and 10 at MSJ42 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MSJ39 (Luster,Lucas; LaFrange,Eli).
3rd and 7 at MSJ39 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short middle to Moss Jr.,Duriel for 5 yards to the MSJ34

(Paff,Nicholas; Austin,Nate).
4th and 2 at MSJ34 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MSJ32 (Ferguson,Jacob; LaFrange,Eli),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ32 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short right to Frye,Payton for 8 yards to the MSJ24

(Luster,Lucas), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at MSJ24 No Huddle-Shotgun Hovey,Cameron rush left for 3 yards gain to the MSJ21 (Ferguson,Jacob; Blum,Dakota), 1ST

DOWN, PENALTY MSJ Personal Foul (Luster,Lucas) 11 yard from MSJ21 to MSJ10, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ10 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short right to Moss Jr.,Duriel for 10 yards to the MSJ00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:24, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ3 Mason,Matthew kick attempt good (H: Silverman,Dylan, LS: Woolsey,Brett).
1st and 10 at MAN35 Beachy,Aiden kickoff 65 yards to the MSJ00, Touchback.

Mt. St. Joseph 55-20 Manchester

Mt. St. Joseph at 05:24
1st and 10 at MSJ25 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 05:24.
1st and 10 at MSJ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush left for 1 yard loss to the MSJ24 (Wiese,Brady).
2nd and 11 at MSJ24 No Huddle-Shotgun Humphrey,Ty pass complete deep middle to Martz,Nathan for 15 yards to the MSJ39

(Mendez,Steve), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ39 No Huddle-Shotgun Humphrey,Ty pass complete deep right to Martin,Josh for 17 yards to the MANU44 (Cullum

Jr.,Marcus), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN44 No Huddle-Shotgun Humphrey,Ty pass complete short left to Martz,Nathan for 4 yards to the MANU40

(Wiese,Brady).
2nd and 6 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Humphrey,Ty pass incomplete short left to WIlliams,Sylas.
3rd and 6 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Humphrey,Ty pass complete deep right to Turner,Ari for 13 yards to the MANU27

(Wiese,Brady; Haiflich,Blake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Crim,Evan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MANU23 (Mendez,Steve; Doss,Derrick).
2nd and 6 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MANU18 (Manchester).
3rd and 1 at MAN18 No Huddle-Shotgun Humphrey,Ty pass complete short right to Martz,Nathan for 4 yards to the MANU14

(Scott,Naykeem), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN14 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ari rush middle for 11 yards gain to the MANU03 (Davis,Javion; Collins,Marvin), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 3 at MAN3 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ari rush middle for 5 yards loss to the MANU08 (Scott,Naykeem).
2nd and 8 at MAN8 End of game, clock 00:00.

Mt. St. Joseph 55-20 Manchester


